

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4957/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in WP No. 19/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT GOA AT PANAJI)

FALCON RETREAT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Pallav Sishodia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, adv.

Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Surendra Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Triveni Pottker,Adv.

Ms. Sapna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Put up this matter on 17th April, 2006 so that in the meantime the respondents may, if so

advised, produce additional documents from the record.

...2/-

- 2 -

Counsel for respondents present in Court accept notice. Reply be filed before the next

date of hearing.

Counsel for the petitioners wishes to file an additional affidavit. Let him do so within a

week.

Status quo be maintained with respect to the property in dispute in the meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master