

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4957/2006

(From the judgement and final order dated 22/02/2006 in WP No. 19/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)FALCON RETREAT PVT. LTD. & ANR.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

EDC LTD. & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.r.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surendra Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Triveni Pojeker, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. I.Bimola Devi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 4th May, 2006 for final disposal, if possible.

In the meantime, if the respondents wish to place anything on record, they may do so.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)
COURT MASTER