

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4957/2006

FALCON RETREAT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDC LTD. & ORS.

R espondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2006 This Petition was called on for orders today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Triveni Pottekar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

The Court pronounced the order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P.

Singh and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

The special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order. The interim order

dated 27.3.2006 stands vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file

)